Honeywell
Installation Instructions for the
RDS80004 Series High Speed Railwheel
Sensor
ISSUE В
50014824
A WARNING
PERSONAL INJURY

RDS80004 Series output current with target present
Load resistance (Ohm)
ORDER GUIDE
Cataloq Listinq Description
RDS80004-L Low-160 kHz ±10% oscillation
frequency
RDS80004-H High-220 kHz ±10% oscillation
frequency
Mounting components supplied:
(2) Stainless steel retainer clips.
(4) M5 stainless steel cap screws with 4 mm hexagonal
heads.
(4) M5 lock washers.
(1) Nitrile rubber gasket (to be installed under sensor as
part of shock defense).
Sensing and Control
Алексей
Honeywell RDS8004-L
RDS80004 Series High-Speed Railwheel
Sensor Issue В 50014824
MOUNTING TO RAIL
The distance from the rail (X) and height below the rail (Y) will
vary according to the track/wheel interface standard which